SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5517-5519/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 09-02-2024 in CPAN No. 88/2023 09-02-2024 in CPAN No. 384/2021 09-02-2024 in CPAN No. 1453/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

RUPA AND CO. LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIRHAD HAKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.55325/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sandip Agarwla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
- 2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 3. Until further order(s), there shall be stay of the impugned judgment and order.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)