ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5517-5519/2024

RUPA AND CO. LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

FIRHAD HAKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Karthikey Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Luthra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As requested two weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 to file the counter affidavit.

As per office report, service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 7 & 9 to 11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel is appearing on behalf of Respondent No.7 submits that she has already filed the vakalatnama

2

on behalf of Respondent No.7. Registry to verify the same. If so, four weeks time is granted to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that notice has been served on respondent No.6 and he has filed affidavit of dasti service. Registry to verify and report.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No. 8.

List again on 15.7.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG