

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5517-5519/2024

RUPA AND CO. LIMITED & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

FIRHAD HAKIM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04-12-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar , AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.12.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER