

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2376-2378/2025

RUPA AND CO. LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FIRHAD HAKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR REPORTING COMPLIANCE]

Date : 03-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Nishant Kumar , AOR

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.

Mr. Anant, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Akshay Luthra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.04.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER